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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014


Finance Portfolio


Question reference number: F121

Senator: Wong

Topic: Deregulation Unit


Question:

1. How many staff are in the deregulation unit?

2. What are the APS levels of each of these staff?

3. How many of these staff used to work in the Deregulation Policy Division or the Office of

Best Practice Regulation prior to their transfer to the Department of the Prime Minister and

Cabinet?


Answer:


Department /

Agency

Response

Finance Responsibility for Finance’s deregulation unit has been absorbed within the existing Procurement Policy Branch. The unit has access to existing resources from across the Department as required to pursue the deregulation agenda. The specific resources will vary from time to time depending on the volume and nature of the material the unit is required to action.


AEC 1-3) Not applicable to the AEC.


ComSuper
1. ComSuper does not have a deregulation unit.

2. - 3. N/A.

Commonwealth

Superannuation

Corporation

1. Nil

2.  N/A

3. N/A

Future Fund

Management

Agency

1.-3.  N/A

